
Week 
No 

Phone: OS0-28435052 Ext:206 

2 

4 

5 

6 

7 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

Month 

September 

Approved by The All India Council for Technical Education (AICTE) -New Dclhi. 
Afiliated to VisvesvarayaTechnological University (VTU), Belagavi; 
Aceredited by National Board of Accreditation (NBA) -New Delhi. 

October 

November 

December 

January 

Coordinator 

Departmnent of Electronics & Communication Engineering 

11 

18 

Mon Tue Wed 

25 

2 

9 

16 

23 

30 

6 

13 

20 

27 

4 

11 

18 

25 

1 

12 

19 

26 

3 

10 

17 

24 

31 

7 

14 

21 

28 

5 

12 

19 

26 

Tataguni, off Kanakapura road, Bengaluru-560082 

2 

Email : hod.ece@jyothyit.ac. in 

13 

CALENDAR OF EVENTS 2023-24(0DD) 

20 

27 

4 

11 

18 

25 

1 

8 

15 

22 

29 

6 

Jyothy Charitable Trust® 

13 

Jyothy Institute of Technology 

20 

27 

3 

Particulars 

Day 

Thu 

14 

21 

28 

12 

19 

26 

2 

16 

23 

30 

14 

21 

28 

4 

Practical Examination 

Theory Examination 

Fri 

15 

22 

VII Semester 

29 

6 

13 

20 

27 

3 

10 

17 

24 

1 

15 

22 

5 

29 

Sat 

16 

23 

30 

14 

21 

28 

4 

11 

18 

25 

2 

16 

23 

30 

No. of 

Working 
days 

5 

5 

4 

5 

6 

3 

4 

6 

4 

6 

4 

6 

5 

6 

Website: www.jyothyit. ac.in 

5 

6 

11th Commencement of 7h semester 

18h Ganesh Chaturthy 
28th Eid - Milad 

Activities 

2nd Gandhi Jayanti 

14th Mahalaya Amavasye 
18th 19th & 20th CIE-1 7h Semester 

23rd Ayudha Pooja 
24th Vijayadhashami 
28th Maharshi Valmiki Jayanti 

1" Kannada Rajyothsava 

14th Balipadyami, Deepavali. 
23rd Kannada Rajyosthva. 

28th.29th and 1" CIE-2 7th Semester 
30th Kanakadasa Jayanthi 

26th to 30th CIE-Lab 7th Semester 
25th Christmas 
2nd to 4th CIE-3 7th semester 

6th Last Working Day of 7th 
Semester. 

7 semester 

08-01-24 to 19-01-24 

22-01-24 to 09-02-24 

8lal23 

HOD, Departrnent of tlecu 

& Communicaion Enginer L 
HOD 

Jyothy 1nstiturte of Technology 

Tataguni, 0 
Kanakaura Ruad 

Bangac. 560 O62. 
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SEMESTER-71H 

HIRING) 

DEVIATIONS FROM DEPARTMENT CALENDAR OF EVENTS 
2023-24 (ODD SEM) 

1. CIE-1 - 17TH 18H �19TH OCTOBER 2023 (PREPONED DUE TO CAMPUS 

Jyothy Charitable Trust 
Jyothy Institute of Technology 

2. CIE-2 - 29TH NOVEMBER,1ST & 4TH DECEMBER 2023(POSTPONED DUE TO 

CAMPUS HIRING) 

DATE 

Tataguni, off Kanakapura road, Bengaluru-S60082 

3. CLASS TIME TABLE REVIESD, w,e,f :25/10/2023. 
4. On 11/1/2023 Saturday: Tuesday time table is to be followed. 

Rajyosthava. 

Email : hod.ece@jyothyit.ac. in 

5. On 13/11/2023 Monday: Link holiday (Balipadyami/ Deepavali festival) 
6. On 23/1/2023 Afternoon theory and laboratory classes cancelled due to Kannada 

7. On 25/11/2023 Saturday : Monday time table to be followed. 

8. On 27/11/2023 VII Sem Placement drive. 

27th Sept 2023 

9. On 20-12-2023 & 22-12-2023 CIE-Lab conducted. 

4th,sth,6h & 7th Oct 2023 

11 Oct 2023 

Website: www.jyothyit.ac. in 

3rd,4th Nov 2023 

Coordinator, 

DEPARTMENTEVENTS 

ACTIVITY 

Technical Talk-1 (Upskilling Course on 5G Communication 
Technology) 
W:30AM to 1:00 PM No TheoryLab Classes. 
Abhiyaana-2023, Aflernoon No Theory/Laboratory Classes. 
Technical Talk-2 (Quantum Communications and Quantum 
Computing using Photonics) 
11:30AM to 1:00 PM No Theory/Lab Classes. 

Kreedantrika-2023, Classes run as usual for non-participants. 

HOD, Departrhi of Electron 
&Communication Enginee "it 

Jyothy tistitune of Techiolo 

Tataguni, O Kannkapura Rad, 
Bangac 560 062. 
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14h Balipadyami. Deepavali 
13h Comnencement of 3 Semester 

Activities 

25h Conescemest of 5h Semester 
30 Kanakadasa Jay an thi 

DST Sponsored Entrepreneurshíp 
Development program on Apptication of 
Embedded System: III Semester. 
1 Week Skill Training: V semester 

25th Christrmas 

Technical Talk 

1and 11 CIE-1 5 Semester. 
15th Makara Sankranti 
16to 1ghCIE-13d Semester. 
26h Republic Day 

Technical Talk 

9h and 1h CIE-25h Semester. 
Faculty Development Program/Workshop. 
22d Industrial visit V-A or V-B 

26th Feb to 2nd March 5h Semester CIE-Lab 
26h- 1 CIE-Lab 3rd Semester. 

d to 4 CIE-2 3rd Semester. 
5th,6and 7h CIE3 5 Semester 
gth Maha Shivaratri 
gh Last Working Day 3rd Semester 
16h Last Working Day 5h Semester 

5th Semester 
20-03-24 to 30-03-24 
01-04-24 to 25-04-24 

( 
HOD, Department of Electronr 

& Communication Enginer u:: 
Jyothy Iniute of Technolog 
Tataguni, Kanakapurs Rad. 

Bangaon 560 062 
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WED 

THU 

TIME 

FRI 

SAT 

TIME 
DAY 

MON 

TUE 
WED 

THU 

FRI 

SAT 

Date 

8. 

SEMESTER-3RD 

1. Commencement of III-Sem :02-11-2023 Preponed due to skill training in the month of 
December 2023. 

Day & 

2. On 11/11/2023 Saturday: Tuesday time table is to be followed. 

4. On 23/11/2023 afternoon theory and laboratory classes cancelled due to Kannada 
Rajyosthava. 

3. On 13/11/2023 Monday: link holiday (Balipadyami/ Deepavali festival) 

Thursday 
28/12/2023 

Friday 
29/12/2023 

Approved by The All India Council for Technical Education (AICTE) -New Delhi. 
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5. On 25/11/2023 Saturday : Monday time table to be followed. 
6. From 4/12/2023 to 26/12/2023: DST Sponsored Entrepreneurship development 

program on Application of Embedded System for III Sem Students daily 1PM TO 

5:00PM. Due to this Time Table is modified as follows 

9:15 
10:10 

DSDV 

MAT 

EPC 

ED 

EPC 

9:15 -10:10 

EPC 

EPC 

NA 

DSDV 

Department of Electronics & Communication Engineering 

MAT 

SEM 

DEVIATIONS FROM DEPARTMENT CALENDAR OF EVENTS 
2023-24(ODD SEM) 

III-A 

III-B 

IIl-A 

III-B 

Tataguni, off Kanakapura road, Bengaluru-560082 

10:10 - 11:05 

NA 

Jyothy Institute of Technology 

ED 

TIME 9:15 -

Jyothy Charitable Trust* 

TIME TABLE Rev:01 w.e.f : 04/12/2023 to 26/12/2023 
SEMESTER: III-A (2022 Scheme) 

MAT 

EPC NA/DSDV 

ADSD Lab(A3) VDSDV Lab(A1VEPC Lab(A2) 

DSDV MAT 

10:10 

SCR 

7. w.e.f: 27/12/2023 Regular time table to be followed. 

MAT 

11:05 
11:20 

EPC 

MAT 

TEA 

BREAK 

10:10 - 11:05 
11:05 11:20 

ADSD Lab(Bl )DSDV Lab(B2)VEPC Lab(B3) 
TEA NA MAT 

BREAK DSDV ED 

ADSD Lab(B2)/DSDV Lab(B3) EPC Lab(B1) 

ADSD Lab(B3)/DSDV Lab(B1EPC Lab(B2) 

(NSS) /(PE) / (Yoga) 

11:20- 12:15 

ED 

ADSD Lab 

On 28/12/2023 & 29/12/2023 Separate timetable to be followed due to power outage 

(NSS) / (PE) (Yoga) 

SEMESTER: II-B (Z022 Scheme) 

(Theory) 
DSDV 

DSDV 

10:10 - 11:05 
1:05 11:20 

NA 

11:20- 12:15 

TEA 

BRE 

AK 

11:20 -

12:15 

DSDV 

12:15 -
01:00 

EPC 

LUNCH 
BREAK 

NA 

EPC 

12:15-01:00 

Website: www.jyothyit.ac.in 

LUNCH 

BREAK 

12:15 -

01:10 

MAT 

DSDV 

MAT 

ADSD 

DST Sponsored Entrepreneurship Development 
Program on Applications of Embedded systems 

1:00 PM to 5:00PM 

DST Sponsored Entrepreneurship 
Development Program on Applications of 

Embedded systems 

1:10 
2:00 

1:00PM to 5:00 PM 

LUNC 

H 
BREA 

K 

2:00-2:50 2:50-3:40 

ED 

DSDV 

MATLAB Programming 

EPC 

EPC 

ED 

DSDV 

3:40-4:30 

ED 



9. On 30/12/2023 College Declared holiday. 
10. On 02/01/2024: Technical talk on Water and Waste Management. 
1. On 03/01/2024: No classes for lll Sem, SCR activity visit to art of living. 
12. On 06/01/2024 Saturday: Half working day separate time table to be followed 

TIME 

SEM 

III-A 

III-B 

SEM 

III-A 

9:15 

II|-B 

10:10 

ED 

13. On 20/01/2024 Saturday: III-A full day theory classes and III-B No classes due to SCR -

Jamming session. 

TIME 

SEM 

10:10 -
|1:05 

9:15 -10:10 

NA 

II-A 

TIME 

III-B 

NA 

11:05 

Coordinator 

|1:20 

10:10 - |1:05 |1:05-11:20 

TEA BRAEK 

ADSD Lab(A2/DSDV Lab(A3/EPC Lab(A1 ) 

MAT 

11:20 -
12:15 

Jamming Session -SCR: BSCK307 

EPC 

DSDV 

MAT 

9:15 - 10:10 

15. On 03/02/2024: II-A No classes due to SCR -Jamming session. 

12:15 -

01:10 

TEA BREAK 

MAT 

1:10-2:00 

14. On 22/01/2024 to 25/01/2024: No classes due to Soft skill Training from placement 

department. 

LUNCH 
BREAK 

For III-B first three hours theory class held, ED, DSDV and EPC classes taken respectively. 
16. On 7/02/2023: MATLAB Programming CIE-1 conducted first hour, after that classes 

run as per regular TT. 
17. On 09/02/2024: Placement benchmark test for both III-A &B from 11:20 to 1:10pm No 

Classes 

10:10 - 11:05 

|1:20 -12:15 

18. On 15/02/2024: Technical talk on SMORPHI Educational robots (10am to 11:45am) after 

talk III-A students moved to Handson session hence No class for III-A. 

MATLAB 

19. On 15/02/2024 to 17/02/2024: Workshop on SMORPHI imaginary platform by wefaa 
robotics Handson session for III-A on afternoon 15/02/2024 and for III-B on afternoon 

17/02/2024. 

21. On 24/02/2024 Saturday: half working day Separate timetable to be followed 

2:00-2:50 2:50-3:40 

ED 

20. On 17/02/2024: III-A classes (9:15 to l1:05-Maths), (11:20am to 12:50pm EPC) and 
afternoon ADSD Lab (all III-A batches). 

EPC 

11:05-11:20 

EPC 

TEA BRAEK 

Jamming Session -SCR 

3:40 
4:30 

11:20- 12:15 

MATLAB 

ADSD Lab(B3) / EPC Lab(B2) / DSDV Lab(B1) 

22. On 28/02/2024 and 29/02/2024: ADSD Lab CIE (III-A) & (|I-B) respectively. 
23. On 06/03/2024 & 07/03/2024: JPL Season 2 sports event. 

12:15 - 01:10 

ED 

IOD 
HOD, Department of Electronic 
& Communication Engineering 

Iyothy Institute of Technology 

lau.guni, O Kanakapura RJad. 
sangaion. 560 062. 
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SEM 

TIME 

2. CIE-1 - 21" �22nd ,23rd December 2023 (Preponed Due To Early Commencement Of 
Class.) 

V-A 

V-B 

SEM 

1. Commencement of V-Scm :30-10-2023 

4. On 11/11/2023 Saturday: Tuesday time table is to be followed. 
3. CIE-2- 19th,20th & 21 Febraury 2024. 

SEMESTER-STH 

6. On 23/11/2023 afternoon theory and laboratory classes cancelled due to Kannada 
Rajyosthava. 

Day & 

7. On 25/11/2023 Saturday: Monday Time Table to be followed. 

Approved by The AlIl India Council for Technical Education (AICTE) -New Delhi. 
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5. On 13/11/2023 Monday: link holiday (Balipadyami/ Deepavali festival) 

Date 

Monday 

8. On 16/12/2023 Saturday: Separate Time Table to be followed. 

8/01/2024 

Wednesday 
10/01/2024 

V-A 

V-B 

Department of Electronics & Communication Engineering 

9:15 -

10:10 

DEVIATIONS FROM DEPARTMENT CALENDAR OF EVENTS 
2023-24(ODD SEM) 

COA 

CCN 

TIME 

V-A 

TIME 9:15 -
10:10 

Tataguni, off Kanakapura road, Bengaluru-560082 

V-B 

9. On 30/12/2023 College Declared holiday. 

V-A 

V-B 

CCN 

Jyothy Institute of Technology 

10:10 -

11:05 

DC 

EMW 

Jyothy Charitable Trus1 

COA 

DC 

EMW 

11:05 to 

COA 

11:20 

Tea Break 

10. On 1, 2 ,3, 4, 5 & 6/01/2024 V-B: No classes on duc to skill training on Linux System. 
11. On 08/01/2024 (Monday) & 10/01/2024(Wednesday) Separate Time table to be followed 

DC 

9:15 - 10:10 - 11:05 

10:10 11:05 

EMW 

DC 

DC 

I1:20 -

I1:05 
11:20 

12:15 

CCN 

TEA 

TEA BRAEK 

COA 

BREAK 

COA 

DC 

10:10 - 11:20 

11:05 12:15 

Skill development Training -Linux 

EMW 

DC 

RMP 

12:15-01:10 

COA 

EMW 

I1:20 12:15- 1:10 
2:00 

DC 

Website: www.jyothyít.ac. in 

01:10 

EMW 

RMP 

DC 

DC 

12:15 
01:10 

RMP 

LUNCH 

BREAK 

LUNCH 

1:10-2:00 

BREAK 

Lunch 

break 

1:10-2:00 

12.On 20/01/2024 Saturday: full Working Day separate time table to be followed. 

DC 

DC 

2:50-

COA 

2:00-2:50 

RMP 

COA 

RMP 

COA 

3:40 

RMP 

COA 

DC 

EMW 

2:00-2:50 2:50-3:40 

2:50-3:40 

RMP 

EMW 

EMW 

3:40-4:30 

Skill development Training -Linux 

3:40 
4:30 

13 On 18. 19 & 20/01/2024 and 1, 2 & 3/02/20Z4 V-A: No classes on due to skill traiing on 
Linux System. 

2:00-2:50 



14.On 06/02/2024: Placement benchmark test for both V-A &B from l1:20 to 1:10pm No 
theory/Laboratory Classes. 
I5. on 22/02/2024 V-A: Industrial Visit 
16.CIE-3 -11h, 12th &13h March 2024 (Postponcd due to skill training) 
17.CIE-I LAB 

SEM 

TIME 

V-A 

DATE 

26-12-2023 

27-12-2023 

V-B 

18. On 12,13 & 14/02/2024: CL Lab-II CIE-2 Conductcd and COA Lab CIE-1 Conducted. 
19. On 15/02/2024: Technical talk on SMORPHI Educational robots (1 Oam to 11:45am). 

20. On 15,16&18/02/2024: IOT-Lab CIE-2 Conducted regular TT Lab slot. 
21. On 24/02/2024 Saturday: half working day Separate timetable to be followed. 

9:15 - 10:10 

EMW 

DC 

Coordinator 

COA LAB 

10:10 -11:05 |1:05-11:20 

til322 

DC 

COA 

IOT LAB 

TEA BRAEK 

V-A 

V-B 

22. On 06/03/2024 & 07/03/2024: JPL Scason 2 sports event. 

11:20 - 12:15 

EMW 

23. CIE-3 -I1",12h & 13h March 2024. (Postponed due to Skill Training) 

DC 

CL-II LAB 

V-B 

V-A 

12:15 -01:10 

COA 

CCN 

HOD 

HOD, Department of Electron1c 
& Communication Engineering 

Jyothy Institute of Technology 
TR'gni, Kanakapura Ruad, 

wngaiorn. 560 062. 
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