

Jyothy Charitable Trust® Jyothy Institute of Technology

Tataguni, off Kanakapura road, Bengaluru-560082

Department of Electronics & Communication Engineering

Approved by The All India Council for Technical Education (AICTE) - New Delhi.

Affiliated to Visvesvaraya Technological University (VTU), Belagavi;

Accredited by National Board of Accreditation (NBA) - New Delhi.

Phone: 080-28435052 Ext:206 Email: hod.ece@jyothyit.ac.in Website: www.jyothyit.ac.in

				CAL	ENDA		EVENT Semest	S 2023-24(O) ter	DD)
Week No	Month				Day			No. of Working days	Activities
110		Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat		
1		11	12	13	14	15	16	5	11th Commencement of 7th semester
2	September	18	19	20	21	22	23	5	18th Ganesh Chaturthy
3		25	26	27	28	29	30	5	28th Eid - Milad
		2	3	4	5	6	7	4	2 nd Gandhi Jayanti
4		9	10	11	12	13	14	5	14th Mahalaya Amavasye
5		16	17	18	19	20	21	6	18th 19th & 20th CIE-1 7th Semester
6	October	23	24	25	26	27	28	3	23 rd Ayudha Pooja 24 th Vijayadhashami 28 th Maharshi Valmiki Jayanti
7		30	31					4	1st Kannada Rajyothsava
,				1	2	3	4	4	
8		6	7	8	9	10	11	6	
9	November	13	14	15	16	17	18	4	14th Balipadyami, Deepavali.
10	November	20	21	22	23	24	25	6	23rd Kannada Rajyosthva.
11		27	28	29	30			4	28th,29th and 1st CIE-2 7th Semester 30th Kanakadasa Jayanthi
12						1	2		
13		4	5	6	7	8	9	6	
14	December	11	12	13	14	15	16	5	
15		18	19	20	21	22	23	6	
16		25	26	27	28	29	30	5	26th to 30th CIE-Lab 7th Semester 25th Christmas
17	January	1	2	3	4	5	6	6	2 nd to 4 th CIE-3 7 th semester 6 th Last Working Day of 7 th Semester.

Particulars	7 th semester				
Practical Examination	08-01-24 to 19-01-24				
Theory Examination	22-01-24 to 09-02-24				

Coordinator

8/9/23

HOD, Department of Electron
& Communication Engines of
Jyothy Institute of Technology
Tataguni, Orl. Kanakapura Road.
Bangarop. 560 062.



Jyothy Charitable Trust® Jyothy Institute of Technology

Tataguni, off Kanakapura road, Bengaluru-560082

Department of Electronics & Communication Engineering

Approved by The All India Council for Technical Education (AICTE) - New Delhi.

Affiliated to VisvesvarayaTechnological University (VTU), Belagavi;

Accredited by National Board of Accreditation (NBA) - New Delhi.

Phone: 080-28435052 Ext: 206 Email: hod.ece@jyothyit.ac.in Website: www.jyothyit.ac.in

<u>DEVIATIONS FROM DEPARTMENT CALENDAR OF EVENTS</u> 2023-24 (ODD SEM)

SEMESTER-7TH

- 1. CIE-1 17^{TH} , 18^{TH} , 19^{TH} OCTOBER 2023 (PREPONED DUE TO CAMPUS HIRING)
- 2. CIE-2 29TH NOVEMBER,1ST & 4TH DECEMBER 2023(POSTPONED DUE TO CAMPUS HIRING)
- 3. CLASS TIME TABLE REVIESD, w,e,f:25/10/2023.
- 4. On 11/11/2023 Saturday: Tuesday time table is to be followed.
- 5. On 13/11/2023 Monday: Link holiday (Balipadyami/ Deepavali festival)
- On 23/11/2023 Afternoon theory and laboratory classes cancelled due to Kannada Rajyosthava.
- 7. On 25/11/2023 Saturday: Monday time table to be followed.
- 8. On 27/11/2023 VII Sem Placement drive.
- 9. On 20-12-2023 & 22-12-2023 CIE-Lab conducted.

DEPARTMENT EVENTS

SL NO	DATE	ACTIVITY
1	27th Sept 2023	Technical Talk-1 (Upskilling Course on 5G Communication Technology) 11:30AM to 1:00 PM No Theory/Lab Classes.
2	4th,5th,6th & 7th Oct 2023	Abhiyaana-2023, Afternoon No Theory/Laboratory Classes.
3	11th Oct 2023	Technical Talk-2 (Quantum Communications and Quantum Computing using Photonics) 11:30AM to 1:00 PM No Theory/Lab Classes.
4	3rd,4th Nov 2023	Kreedantrika-2023, Classes run as usual for non-participants.

Coordinator

glall)

HOD, Departrition of Electron & Communication Enginee in Jyothy Institute of Technology Tataguni, Orl. Kanakapun Road, Bangaton, 560 062.



Jyothy Charitable Trust®

Jyothy Institute of Technology

Tataguni, off Kanakapura road, Bengaluru-560082

Department of Electronics & Communication Engineering

Approved by The All India Council for Technical Education (AICTE) - New Delhi.

Affiliated to VisvesvarayaTechnological University (VTU), Belagavi;

Accredited by National Board of Accreditation (NBA) - New Delhi.

Phone: 080-28435052 Ext:206 Email: hod.ece@jyothyit.ac.in Website: www.jyothyit.ac.in

	CALENDAR OF EVENTS 2023-24 III & V Semester											
Week No	Month			I	Day			No. of Working days	Activities			
		Mon	Tue	Wed	Thu	Fri	Sat					
1		13	14	15	16	17	18	4	14th Balipadyami, Deepavali 15th Commencement of 3th Semester			
2	November	20	21	22	23	24	25	6	25th Commencement of 5th Semester			
3		27	28	29	30			4	30th Kanakadasa Jayanthi			
4						1	2					
5		4	5	6	7	8	9	6	DST Sponsored Entrepreneurship			
6	December	11	12	13	14	15	16	5	Development program on Application of Embedded System: III Semester.			
7		18	19	20	21	22	23	6	1 Week Skill Training: V semester			
8		25	26	27	28	29	30	5	25th Christmas			
9		1	2	3	4	5	6	6	Technical Talk			
10		8	9	10	11	12	13	6	9th ,10th and 11th CTE-1 5th Semester			
11	January	15	16	17	18	19	20	5	15th Makara Sankranti 16th to 18th CIE-1 3rd Semester.			
12		22	23	24	25	26	27	5	26th Republic Day			
13		29	30	31				3				
14					1	2	3	3	Technical Talk			
15		5	6	7	8	9	10	6	8th ,9th and 10th CIE-2 5th Semester			
16	February	12	13	14	15	16	17	6	Faculty Development Program/Worksho			
17		19	20	21	22	23	24	6	22 nd Industrial visit V-A or V-B			
• •		26	27	28	29			4	26th Feb to 2nd March 5th Semester CIE-I			
18						1	2	2	26th - 1st CIE-Lab 3rd Semester.			
19	March	4	5	6	7	8	9	5	2 nd to 4 th CIE-2 3 rd Semester. 5 th ,6 th and 7 th CIE-3 5 th Semester 8 th Maha Shivaratri			
20		11	12	13	14	15	16	6	9th Last Working Day 3rd Semester 16th Last Working Day 5th Semester			

Particulars	3 rd Semester	5 th Semester
Practical Examination	30-03-24 to 12-04-24	20-03-24 to 30-03-24
Theory Examination	13-03-24 to 27-02-24	01-04-24 to 25-04-24

Coordinator 13/11/2023

HOD, Department of Electronic

& Communication Enginee The

Jyothy Institute of Technology

Tataguni, Or. Kanakapura Road,

Bangaior, 560 062.



Jyothy Charitable Trust®

Jyothy Institute of Technology

Tataguni, off Kanakapura road, Bengaluru-560082

Department of Electronics & Communication Engineering

Approved by The All India Council for Technical Education (AICTE) - New Delhi.

Affiliated to VisvesvarayaTechnological University (VTU), Belagavi;

Accredited by National Board of Accreditation (NBA) - New Delhi.

Phone: 080-28435052 Ext:206 Email: hod.ece@jyothyit.ac.in Website: www.jyothyit.ac.in

DEVIATIONS FROM DEPARTMENT CALENDAR OF EVENTS 2023-24(ODD SEM)

SEMESTER-3RD

- Commencement of III-Sem: 02-11-2023 Preponed due to skill training in the month of December 2023.
- 2. On 11/11/2023 Saturday: Tuesday time table is to be followed.
- 3. On 13/11/2023 Monday: link holiday (Balipadyami/ Deepavali festival)
- 4. On 23/11/2023 afternoon theory and laboratory classes cancelled due to Kannada Rajyosthava.
- 5. On 25/11/2023 Saturday: Monday time table to be followed.
- 6. From 4/12/2023 to 26/12/2023: DST Sponsored Entrepreneurship development program on Application of Embedded System for III Sem Students daily 1PM TO 5:00PM. Due to this Time Table is modified as follows

TIME TABLE Rev:01 w.e.f: 04/12/2023 to 26/12/2023 SEMESTER: III-A (2022 Scheme)

TIME	9:15 - 10:10	10:10 - 11:05	11:05- 11:20	11:20 - 12:15	12:15 - 01:00	1:00 PM to 5:00PM				
MON	DSDV	NA	TEA	MAT	LUNCH BREAK					
TUE	MAT	EPC	IEA	NA/DSDV		DST Sponsored Entrepreneurship Development Program on Applications of Embedded systems				
WED	EPC	ADSD Lab(A3)	/DSDV Lab(A1))/EPC Lab(A2)						
THU	ED	DSDV	BREAK	MAT						
FRI	EPC	ED	DREAK	NA						
SAT	(NSS) / (PE)/ (Yoga)									

SEMESTER: III-B (2022 Scheme)

TIME	9:15 - 10:10	10:10 - 11:05	11:05- 11:20	11:20 - 12:15	12:15 - 01:00	1:00PM to 5:00 PM			
MON	EPC	ADSD Lab(B	1)/DSDV Lab	(B2)/EPC Lab(B3)		DST Sponsored Entrepreneurship			
TUE	EPC	NA	TEA	MAT	LUNCH	Development Program on Applications of Embedded systems			
WED	NA	DSDV	BREAK	ED	BREAK				
THU	DSDV	ADSD Lab(B	2)/DSDV Lab	(B3)/ EPC Lab(B1)					
FRI	MAT	ADSD Lab(B	3)/DSDV Lab	(B1)/EPC Lab(B2)					
SAT		(NSS) /(PE) / (Yoga)							

- 7. w.e.f: 27/12/2023 Regular time table to be followed.
- 8. On 28/12/2023 & 29/12/2023 Separate timetable to be followed due to power outage

Day & Date	SEM TIME	9:15 - 10:10	10:10 - 11:05	11:05 - 11:20	11:20 - 12:15	12:15 - 01:10	1:10- 2:00	2:00-2:50	2:50-3:40	3:40-4:30
Thursday	III-A	SCR	ED		DSDV	MAT	LING	ED	EPC	
28/12/2023	III-B	MAT	ADSD Lab (Theory)	TEA	EPC	DSDV	LUNC	DSDV	ED	
Friday	III-A	EPC	DSDV	BRE AK	NA	MAT	BREA	MATLAB Pro	ogramming	
29/12/2023	III-B	MAT	DSDV		EPC	ADSD	K	EPC	DSDV	ED

- 9. On 30/12/2023: College Declared holiday.
- 10. On 02/01/2024: Technical talk on Water and Waste Management.
- 11. On 03/01/2024: No classes for III Sem, SCR activity visit to art of living.
- 12. On 06/01/2024 Saturday: Half working day separate time table to be followed

TIME	9:15 - 10:10	10:10 - 11:05	11:05-11:20	11:20 - 12:15
III-A	ADS	SD Lab(A2)/DSD	V Lab(A3)/EPC	Lab(A1)

13. On 20/01/2024 Saturday: III-A full day theory classes and III-B No classes due to SCR - Jamming session.

TIME	9:15 - 10:10	10:10 - 11:05	11:05- 11:20	11:20 - 12:15	12:15 - 01:10	1:10-2:00	2:00-2:50	2:50-3:40	3:40- 4:30
III-A	ED	NA	TEA BRAEK	DSDV	MAT	LUNCH	ED	EPC	
Ш-В		Jamming	Session -SCI	R: BSCK307	BREAK	Jamn	ning Session -	SCR	

- 14. On 22/01/2024 to 25/01/2024: No classes due to Soft skill Training from placement department.
- On 03/02/2024: III-A No classes due to SCR -Jamming session.
 For III-B first three hours theory class held, ED, DSDV and EPC classes taken respectively.
- On 7/02/2023: MATLAB Programming CIE-1 conducted first hour, after that classes run as per regular TT.
- 17. On 09/02/2024: Placement benchmark test for both III-A & B from 11:20 to 1:10pm No Classes
- 18. On 15/02/2024: Technical talk on SMORPHI Educational robots (10am to 11:45am) after talk III-A students moved to Handson session hence No class for III-A.
- 19. On 15/02/2024 to 17/02/2024: Workshop on SMORPHI imaginary platform by wefaa robotics Handson session for III-A on afternoon 15/02/2024 and for III-B on afternoon 17/02/2024.
- 20. On 17/02/2024: III-A classes (9:15 to 11:05-Maths), (11:20am to 12:50pm EPC) and afternoon ADSD Lab (all III-A batches).
- 21. On 24/02/2024 Saturday: half working day Separate timetable to be followed

TIME SEM	9:15 - 10:10	10:10 - 11:05	11:05-11:20	11:20 - 12:15	12:15 - 01:10				
Ш-А	EPC	MATLAB	TEA BRAEK	MATLAB	ED				
Ш-В	MAT	ADSD Lab(B3) / EPC Lab(B2) / DSDV Lab(B1)							

22. On 28/02/2024 and 29/02/2024: ADSD Lab CIE (III-A) & (III-B) respectively.

23. On 06/03/2024 & 07/03/2024: JPL Season 2 sports event.

Coordinator 12024

HOD, Department of Electronic & Communication Engineering

Iyothy Institute of Technology

Tauaguni, Or Kanakapura Road,

Bangaion, 560 062.



Jyothy Charitable Trust[®] Jyothy Institute of Technology

Tataguni, off Kanakapura road, Bengaluru-560082

Department of Electronics & Communication Engineering

Approved by The All India Council for Technical Education (AICTE) - New Delhi.
Affiliated to VisvesvarayaTechnological University (VTU), Belagavi;
Accredited by National Board of Accreditation (NBA) - New Delhi.

Phone: 080-28435052 Ext:206 Email: hod.ece@jyothyit.ac.in Website: www.jyothyit.ac.in

<u>DEVIATIONS FROM DEPARTMENT CALENDAR OF EVENTS</u> <u>2023-24(ODD SEM)</u>

SEMESTER-5TH

- 1. Commencement of V-Sem: 30-10-2023
- CIE-1 21st ,22nd ,23rd December 2023 (Preponed Due To Early Commencement Of Class.)
- 3. CIE-2 19th, 20th & 21st February 2024.
- 4. On 11/11/2023 Saturday: Tuesday time table is to be followed.
- 5. On 13/11/2023 Monday: link holiday (Balipadyami/ Deepavali festival)
- On 23/11/2023 afternoon theory and laboratory classes cancelled due to Kannada Rajyosthava.
- 7. On 25/11/2023 Saturday: Monday Time Table to be followed.
- 8. On 16/12/2023 Saturday: Separate Time Table to be followed.

TIME	9:15 - 10:10	10:10 - 11:05	11:05 to 11:20	11:20 - 12:15	12:15 - 01:10	1:10-2:00	2:00-2:50	2:50-3:40
V-A	COA	DC	Tea Break	CCN	EMW	LUNCH	COA	RMP
V-B	CCN	EMW	Tea Break	COA	DC	BREAK	RMP	EMW

- 9. On 30/12/2023 College Declared holiday.
- 10. On 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 & 6/01/2024 V-B: No classes on due to skill training on Linux System.
- 11. On 08/01/2024 (Monday) & 10/01/2024 (Wednesday) Separate Time table to be followed

Day &	TIME	9:15 - 10:10	10:10 - 11:05	11:05	11:20	12:15 - 01:10	1:10- 2:00	2:00-2:50	2:50- 3:40	3:40-4:30
Monday	V-A	COA	DC	TEA BREAK	COA	EMW	LUNCH BREAK	DC	RMP	
8/01/2024	V-B	DC	EMW		DC	RMP		DC	COA	
Wednesday	V-A	EMW	DC		RMP	DC		COA	DC	
10/01/2024	V-B	COA	DC		COA	DC		RMP	EMW	

12.On 20/01/2024 Saturday: full Working Day separate time table to be followed.

TIME	9:15 - 10:10	10:10 - 11:05	11:05- 11:20	11:20 - 12:15	12:15 - 01:10	1:10-2:00	2:00-2:50	2:50-3:40	3:40- 4:30
V-A	Skill development Training -Linux				Lunch	Lunch Skill development Training -Lin			
V-B	CCN	EMW	TEA BRAEK	DC	RMP	break	COA	EMW	

13.On 18, 19 & 20/01/2024 and 1, 2 & 3/02/2024 V-A: No classes on due to skill training on Linux System.

- 14.On 06/02/2024: Placement benchmark test for both V-A & B from 11:20 to 1:10pm No theory/Laboratory Classes.
- 15. on 22/02/2024 V-A: Industrial Visit
- 16.CIE-3 -11th. 12th &13th March 2024 (Postponed due to skill training)

17.CIE-I LAB

DATE	COA LAB	IOT LAB	CL-II LAB
26-12-2023		V-A	V-B
27-12-2023		V-B	V-A

- 18. On 12,13 &14/02/2024: CL Lab-II CIE-2 Conducted and COA Lab CIE-1 Conducted.
- 19. On 15/02/2024: Technical talk on SMORPHI Educational robots (10am to 11:45am).
- 20. On 15,16&18/02/2024: IOT-Lab CIE-2 Conducted regular TT Lab slot.
- 21. On 24/02/2024 Saturday: half working day Separate timetable to be followed.

TIME SEM	9:15 - 10:10	10:10 - 11:05	11:05-11:20	11:20 - 12:15	12:15 - 01:10
V-A	EMW	DC	TEA BRAEK	EMW	COA
V-B	DC	COA	TEA BRAEK	DC	CCN

- 22. On 06/03/2024 & 07/03/2024: JPL Season 2 sports event.
- 23. CIE-3 11th,12th & 13th March 2024. (Postponed due to Skill Training)

Coordinator 11/3/2024

Wood, Department of Electronic & Communication Engineering

Jyothy Institute of Technology

Tataguni, Off Kanakapura Road,

Dangaron, 560 062.